

**GR 765 of 2013 (Rg. No. 765 of 2013)**

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur, ( J.O. Code WB01207)

**Order dated 07-08-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s 317 of Cr.PC on the ground stated therein and prays for time.

Both sides Ld. Advocate are present.

Ld. APP produced one witness.

CSW 1 Smt. Sudhamoyee Dey is examined in full and cross examined in part as PW 1 before being discharged. During her examination the with signature of PW 1 on the written complaint be marked as Exbt.1.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the accused persons filed a petition to defer cross examination of PW 1 on the ground stated therein and prays for time.

On consideration prayer is allowed.

Fix **14-11-2024** for further cross examination of PW 1.

Issue summon upon the witness.

B.C -II to comply.

D/C by me.

J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur, Bankura.

J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur, Bankura.