

**GR-765 of 2013, Reg. No.-765 of 2013**

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur(JO Code-WB01207)

**Order Dated 14.11.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the accused persons on CB are absent by petition U/S-317 Cr.PC. And prays for an adjournment of this case on stated in the petition.

One S/R.

Ld. APP is present with his one witness.

On submission of Ld. APP case is adjourned today.

Fix 13.06.2025 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

The witness is discharged without examination.

Issue summon accordingly.

BC-II to comply.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur.